TIMOR PORT SA. -G RAL

ARIFF

as per Deelaracao de vetificacao n®19-2021
Published on November 11th 2021 in Jornal Da Republica

Exclusive of any taxes

SECTION

Charges and fees applicable per Sservice and for vessels above 300 GRT.

AMOUNT (IN USD)

Pﬂuln&u fee (per mouvement, entry or exit)

1.061,00

Pilotage surcharges

Pilotage during normal working days, between sunset and sunriss

+ 50% on pilotage fie

Pilatage on Saturdays

+30% on pilotage fee

Pilotage on Sundays and public helidays

+ 100% on pilotage fee

Pilote detention charge if exceeding | hour from booked time slot (per hour indivisible)

265,235

Late request. changes and/or ¢ lation of pilotage with less than 2 hours notice (per event)

330,50

Standby for safety (per hour indivisible)

Tugboat detention charges applies

Towage (per service)

3.183.00

Towage surcharges

Extra charge for Dead Ship

130% on Towage and Pilotage

Additional tugboat

UPOil quotition

Towage during normal working days, bebween sunsel and sunrise

+30% on Towage fie

Towage on Saturdays

+ 30% on Towage fee

Towage on Sundavs and public holidays

+ [U0% on Towage fee

Tugboat detention charge if exeeeding | hour from booked time slot (per hour indivisible) 06100
Late request, changes andfor caneellation of tughboat service with less than 2 hours notice (per event) 1.591.30
Mooring (mooring or unmooring) 263,25

Container

20 it Container, Laden, import & expart. from ship 1o stack or stack to ship (per unit) 157.03
40 ft Container, Laden, import & export, from ship to stack or stack to ship (per unit) ild.06
20 fi Container, Empty, imporl & export. from ship (o stack or stack to ship {per unit) 119,89
40 ft Container. Empty. import & export. from ship lo stack or stack to ship (per unit) 23919
435 ft Container, Laden, import & expaort. from ship Lo stack or stack to ship (per unit) 33331
43 fi Container, Empty. import & export. from ship to stack or stack to ship (per umit) 270.56
201t (Flatrack or Open Top Containers) with Overheight/Overwidth/Overlength. import & export. from ship (o stack or stack (o ship) 31840
{(per unit) -

40ft (Flatrack or Open Top Containers) with Overheight/Overwidth/Overlength. import & exporl. from ship to stack or stack to ship| 477,

{per unit)

Other cargoes overdimensionned / heavy requiring UC hookfchain, import & expart, fram ship to stack or stack to ship

upun quotation

Shifting container same bay (per TEU)Y | 63.66
Shifting container different bay (per TEU) 78.51
Lashing / unlashing, loaded/offloaded. faden and empty (per container) 15.92
Reefer/Ventilated Containers pluggmg or unplugging on board vessel (per container) 15.92
Recfer/Ventilated container plugging er unplugging at the Terminal Yard (per container) 7.96
Dangerous good surcharge (per container) o Stevedoring/shilting rares + 50%)
Hatch cover (per move) _ 318.30
Gear Box (per mave) - 159,13 |
Tracking fee loaded/offloaded. laden and empty (per container) 31
ISPS loaded/offloaded. laden and ermply(per container) 31
Change of Vessel Voyaze or Degtination, laden (per container) 33,05
Fixed Burthing Windows fee (per TEU loaded/oiToaded, laden and empty) 21,22
Manifist corrections (per adjustment) : 106,10
Vessel delay at berth. Delay caused by vessel in starting terminal operations after berthing (gangway secured) / delay in sailing 530500
vessel after finishing Terminal eperations (stevdore lefl ship), in exeess of 1 hour (per 2 hours indivisible). i
Late documentation charge (Applies when documentation received less than 24 hours before berthing) 3,183,00

Emnshipmcul

upon quotation

General Cargo

Cement and rice in biyg bags (per metric ton) 5.09
Other general cargo (per metric ton} 3,02

Other oversize / overweight break bulk cargocs

upon quotation

RoRo - rofling stock discharged  loaded through ramp - tor from yard

Light vehicle (up to 3 metric tons, per unit) 5836
Heavy yehicle (3 to 9 metric tons. per unit) 116,71

Heavy vehicle (bevond & metric tons, per unit)

116.71 per vehicle + 6.37/mt bevond 9 mts|




Container

20 ft Container. Laden (per unit)

40 fi Container, Laden (pur unil)

20 fi Contaner, Empty (por wait)

40 ft Container, Empty (per unit)

Lifl on Lift off 43 fi Container. Laden (per unit) 119,89
Lift an/ Iifl off 45 ft Container, Empty (per unit) 93,49
Lift on/ Tifl off 2001 (Flatrack or Open Top Containers) with Overheight/Overwidth/Overlength (per unit) B4.88
Lift on/ lift off 40t (Flatrack or Open Top Containers) with Overheight/Overwidth/Overlength (per unit) 169.76

Lift on/ lift off - Other cargoes overdi ionned / heavy oquinng UC heoldchain

upon guotation

General Corgo

Transportation from under tackle and Terminal Yard

upon quotalion,

Storaxe af Terminal Yard (covered or incovered depending on cargo requirement)

upon quolation

Other additional services required by Shipping Lines / Forwarding Companies / Customers

upon guotation

Loading / offloading trucks if required by shipper/receiver

upon quotation

Rolling stack
Light yehicle (under 3 metric tons per unit) 42 44
Heavy vehicle (3 to 9 metric tons per unit) 63,66
Heavy vehicle (bevond 9 tons, per unit) 10610

Lacten Container

Day lto 5 Free
Day 6 to 10 (per TEU per day or parl thercofy 384
Dy 11 10 20 (per TEU per day or part thereof) 1167
As from Day 21 (per TEU per day or part thereof) 23.34
Empty Contairmer
Day 1 to 5 Free
Day 6 to 10 (per TEU per day) 350
Day 11 to 20 (per TEU per day) 7.00
As from Day 21 (per TEU per day) 14,01
Rolling stock
Davltos Free
Beyond day 3. light vehicles (under 3 metric tons, per dav} 5,31
Bevond day 5, heavy vehicles (above 3 metric tons. per day) 10,61

Other services and handling charges

Power supply Reefer/Ventilated Containers in Terminal Stacks (per TEU per day) 68.97
[Rcemhslackur Charges (per move} | 3714
‘ Leaking Container Cleaning/Supervising r upon quotation
‘Irm:m:\i shifting of Container from berth to yard (Failure to collect direct delivery) (per trip) | 139,15
IStu fing/unstuffing 20 fi container (USD) (Service provided to Shipping Agents / deconsolidators onlv) I 84.88
|Stumnghmsluﬂ"|ng 40 fi container (USD) (Service provided to Shipping Agents / deconsolidators only) I 169,76
|Weighiﬂg containers (per conlaingr) I 5305
|Scanncr/fustoms Inspection 20 It container {per unit) | 132.63
|Smrmcr/Cusmms Inspection 40 ft container (per unit) | 265,23

Cleaning 20 ft container (per unit) 31,83

Cleaning 40 fi container (per unit) 63.60

Container Repair ugjon quotalion

Alland any Services are provided subject to the General Trading Conditions of Timor Port SA

For Timor Port SA

1st August 2022
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